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1. SEMEN INDONESIA 29.5 mn ton

- Semen Padang: 7.3 mn ton

- Semen Gresik: 14.4 mn ton

- Semen Tonasa: 7.8 mn ton

2. Semen Andalas 2) 1.6 mn ton

3. Semen Baturaja 1.3 mn ton

4. Indocement TP 20.5 mn ton

5. Holcim Indonesia 12.1 mn ton

6. Semen Bosowa 6.0 mn ton

7. Semen Kupang 0.5 mn ton

TOTAL 71.5 mn ton

ÅDesign Capacity : 68.0 mio ton s 71.5 mio ton s 82.2 mio tons

ÅProduction Capacity : 55. 2 mio tons 60.0 mio tons 69.8 mio tons

ÅDomestic Growth : 5.5% 6.0% 6.0 %

ÅDomestic Utilization : 100% 100% 94%

ÅSupply

üDomestic : 58.0 mio ton s 61.0 mio tons 65.8 mio tons

üExport : 0.5 mio ton s 0.5  mio tons 0.5 mio tons

ü Import : 3.3 mio ton s2) 3.0  mio tons 3) 3.0 mio tons 3)

1) Based on the Companyõs forecast

2) Imported cement by PT Semen Andalas (1.0 mio ton) and clinker by Bosawa and Kupang

3) Imported cement & clinker
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ô000 tons
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2013 2014F 2015F 2016F 2017F

Installed Capacity 68,000 71,500 82,200 97,800 100,800
Real Production 55,200 62,205 69,870 78,240 85,680
Consumption 58,580 62,095 65,820 69,770 73,956 
Surplus/(deficit) -3,380 110 4,050 8,470 11,724
Domestic Utilization 100% 100% 94% 89% 86%
Export 500 500 500 500 500
Domestic Consumption 
Growth 5.5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
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DOMESTIC DEMAND VS NATIONAL CAPACITY (2013 ð2017)
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Source: Deutsche, Indonesia Cement Association

229

kg

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

C
hina

Singapore

Vietnam

Thailand

Indonesia

P
hilippines

India

kg/capita

COMPARISON: CEMENT CONSUMPTION PER CAPITA 2013



Together We Build a Better Future

Source:  Indonesian Cement Association & BPS Statistic

Growth

:

1.1%

Growth

:

9.7%

Growth

:

4.2%

Growth

:

1.8%

Growth

:

6.6%

Growth

:

5.8%

Growth

:

19.4%

Domestic consumption (LHS) GDP growth % (RHS)

(mio tons)

40.8

48.0

54.9

58.0

18.5

39.1

27.2 27.5
30.2

31.5 32.1
34.2

38.1

6.10% 6.00%

5.70%

6.80%
5.6%

4.7%

5.1%
5.4%

4.4%

6.3%

 6.1%   
 4.60%

6.50%

2.7%

5.5%

14.5%

6.0%

11.5%

4.2%

9.7%

2.5%

6.6%

1.8%1.1%

5.8%

17.7%

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 4M2014

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%Cement growth % (RHS)

(A)

5

INDONESIAõSSOLID ECONOMIC AND DOMESTIC CEMENT CONSUMPTION 
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Source: Indonesia Cement Association and the Companyôs data

SO FAR INFRASTRUCTURE EXPANSION RELATIVELY SLOW
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Retail (residential) sector is the largest 

consumer of cement in Indonesia
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Bag

79%

Bulk

21%

Key Drivers of Domestic cement demand:

ÅNational Economic Growth

ÅFavorable Interest Rate Environment

ÅInfrastructure Expansion

ÅPer Capita Consumption increase from 

current low levels

ÅReady-mix (infrastructure): ± 60%

ÅFabricator (pre -cast, fiber cement, cement based industry): ± 35%

ÅProjects (mortar, render): ± 5%

ÅHousing: ± 90%

ÅCement based industry: ± 10%
±

±

Source: Internal Research

DOMESTIC MARKET CONSUMPTION(2013)
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REGION
MARKET SHARE (%)

SMGR INTP SMCB BSWA ANDLS BTRJA KPG

1. JAVA 41.2 38.0 18.2 2.0 - - 0.2

2. SUMATERA 42.7 14.4 14.1 3.0 16.0 9.0 -

3. KALIMANTAN 48.8 30.7 11.9 9.0 - - -

4. SULAWESI 62.2 15.2 0.9 22.0 - - -

5. NUSA TENGGR. 40.2 34.9 4.0 16.1 - - 5.0

6. EASTERN IND. 54.7 20.5 0.5 24.2 - -

TOTAL

INDONESIA
43.9 30.2 14. 3 5.8 3.4 1.9 0.4
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MARKET BY GEOGRAPHY 
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AREA 4M 2014 4M 2013 CHANGE (%)

Jakarta 1,824,234 1,718,513 6.2 

Banten 968,717 1,089,542 (11.1)

West Java 2,819,859 2,569,153 9.8 

Central Java 1,951,001 1,998,266 (2.4)

Yogyakarta 300,761 286,362 5.0 

East Java 2,441,693 2,246,506 8.7 

Total Java 10,306,266 9,908,342 4.0 

Sumatera 3,908,558 3,906,222 0.1 

Kalimantan 1,480,690 1,470,574 0.7 

Sulawesi 1,353,296 1,269,123 6.6 

Nusa Tenggara 1,107,816 1,112,995 (0.5)

Maluku & Papua 440,903 449,660 (1.9)

TOTAL 

INDONESIA
18,597,529 18,116,915 2.7 

Export Cement 24,955 52,500 (52.5)

Export Clinker - - -

Total Export 24,955 52,500 (52.5)

GRAND TOTAL 18,622,484 18,169,415 2.5 

4M 2014 ðDomestic Consumption

DESCRIPTION 4M-14 4M-13 CHANGE (%)

DOMESTIC 8,167,154 7,915,253 3.2 

Semen Indonesia 4,379,484 4,096,136 6.9 

Semen Padang 2,130,989 2,227,113 (4.3)

Semen Tonasa 1,656,681 1,592,004 4.1 

EXPORT 14,955 35,700 (58.1)

GRAND TOTAL 8,182,109 7,950,953 2.9 

Industry Sales Type (mio tons)

4M-14 4M-13 YoY Change

Bag 14.6 (79.0%) 14.4 (79.7%) 1.7%

Bulk 3.9 (21.0%) 3.6 (20.3%) 6.4%

4M 2014 - SMGR Sales Volume

MARKET UPDATE - Cement Consumption 4M2014

SMGR SalesType (mio tons)

4M-14 4M-13 YoY Change

Bag 6.2 (76.3%) 6.1 (78.1%) 0.9%

Bulk 1.9 (23.7%) 1,7 (21.9%) 11.3%
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Â 1957 : Inauguration of Gresik I, installed capacity of 250,000 ton cement per annum

Â 1991 : Initial Public Offering, Market Cap.: IDR0.63tn, resulting shareholding structure post IPO:

ǒGovernment of Republic of Indonesia: 73% 

ǒPublic: 27%

Â 1995 : Acquisition of PT Semen Padang (Persero) and PT Semen Tonasa(Persero)

Â 1998 : Cemexbecame a strategic partner, Market Cap.: IDR4.9tn

Â 2006 : Blue Valley Holdings bought Cemexõs24.9% stake in SMGR, Market Cap.: IDR21.5tn

Â 2010 : In March 31, Blue Valley Holdings sold all of its stake ownership in SMGR, Market Cap per April 30, 2010: IDR72.1tn

Â 2011 : Total installed capacity of 20. 00mm tons, Market Cap per June 29, 2012: IDR67.0tn

Â 2012 : Acquisition of Thang Long Cement Vietnam, Total installed capacity of 2.3mm tons, Market Cap Dec 19th, 2012: IDR91.9tn

BRIEF HISTORY

SMGR CAPACITY BUILD-OUT (MM TONS)

SMGR IS THE #1 CEMENT COMPANY IN INDONESIA

Pre-consolidated capacity

Post-consolidated capacity

Installed capacity: 30 mio tons (2013)

including TLCC
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Public The Government of the Republic of Indonesia

PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk.

PT Semen Padang PT Semen Tonasa

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE1

¹ As of Jan 1,  2014

51.01% 48.99%

99.99% 99.99%

Name Activities % Ownership

1. Igasar Cement distribution & Trading 12.00%

2. Sepatim B General trading, cement packaging 85.00%

3. Bima SA General trading, cement packaging 80.00%

4. SUPS Cement Packaging 10.00%

Name Activities % Ownership

1. UTSG Limestone & Clay Mining 55.00%

2. IKSG Cement Packaging 60.00%

3. KIG Industrial Estate 65.00%

4. SwadayaGra Steel fabrication, contractor 25.00%

5. Varia Usaha Transport and general trading 24.90%

6. Eternit Gresik Building materials 17.60%

7. SGG Prima Coal Trading Coal 99.99%

8. SGG Prima Beton Ready Mix Concrete 99.99%

Thang Long Cement, VN 

70.00%

PT Semen Gresik 

Name Activities % Ownership

1. UTSG Limestone & Clay Mining 55.00%

2. IKSG PackagingPaper   60.00%

3. KIG Industrial Estate 65.00%

4. SwadayaGraha       Contractor & Machine Fabricator 25.00%

5. Varia Usaha Transport and general trading 24.90%

6. Eternit Gresik Building materials 17.60%

7. SGG Energy Prima   CoalMining and Trading 97.00%

8. SGG Prima Beton Ready Mix Concrete 99.99%

FOCUSES IN CORE BUSINESS

99. 23%
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Competitiveness of Semen Indonesia
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